

Schedule - B

Name of Work:- AMC for White Washing, Distempering, Painting to Residential and Non - Residential Building at Gopalpuri, Gandhidham and Adipur for a year

It. No.	Description of Item	Unit	Total Qty.	Rate		Amount
				In Fig.	In Words	
1	White washing with lime to give an even shade: (Old work (one or more coats) with DDL 5%	M2	74400.00	8.12	Rupees Eight Paise Twelve Only	₹ 6,04,128.00
2	Removing white or colour wash by scrapping and sand papering and preparing the surface smooth including necessary repairs to scratches etc. complete	M2	20666.00	11.45	Rupees Eleven Paise Forty Five Only	₹ 2,36,625.70
3	Repair to plaster of thickness 12mm to 20 mm in patches of area 2.5 sqm and under, including cutting the patch in proper shape, raking out joints and preparing plastering the wall surface with white cement based polymer modified self curing mortar, including disposal of rubbish, all complete as per the direction of Engineer-In-Charge.	M2	2010.00	323.61	Rupees Three hundred Twenty Three Paise Sixty One Only	₹ 6,50,456.10
4	Providing and applying white cement based putty of average thickness 1 mm, of approved brand and manufacturer, over the plastered wall surface to prepare the surface even and smooth complete.	M2	12239.00	86.70	Rupees Eighty Six Paise Seventy Only	₹ 10,61,121.30
5	Distempering with first quality acrylic distemper (ready-made) of approved manufacturer having VOC content less than 50 grams per liter and required shade and color as per manufacturer's specification, removing the color with sand paper where necessary and making the surface smooth and preparing the surface by applying 1 mm putty where necessary, then applying distemper.	M2	74481.00	48.16	Rupees Forty Eight Paise Sixteen Only	₹ 35,87,004.96
6	Wall painting with premium acrylic emulsion paint of interior grade, having VOC (Volatile Organic Compound) content less than 50 grams/ litre of approved brand and manufacture, including applying additional coats wherever required to achieve even shade and colour (Plastic Paint)	M2	14659.00	85.09	Rupees Eighty Five Paise Nine Only	₹ 12,47,334.31
7	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture of required colour to give an even shade :(Oil Paint)	M2	30460.00	60.59	Rupees Sixty Paise Fifty Nine Only	₹ 18,45,571.40

It. No.	Description of Item	Unit	Total Qty.	Rate		Amount
				In Fig.	In Words	
8	Applying priming coats with primer of approved brand and manufacture, having low VOC (Volatile Organic Compound) content.					
(A)	With ready mixed pink or grey primer on wood work (hard and soft wood) having VOC content less than 50 grams/ litre	M2	630.00	43.02	Rupees Forty Three Paise Two Only	₹ 27,102.60
(B)	With ready mixed red oxide zinc chromate primer of approved brand and manufacture on steel galvanised iron/ steel works	M2	1350.00	38.85	Rupees Thirty Eight Paise Eighty Five Only	₹ 52,447.50
(C)	With water thinnable cement primer on wall surface having VOC content less than 50 grams/litre	M2	2010.00	45.12	Rupees Forty Five Paise Twelve Only	₹ 90,691.20
9	Floor painting with floor enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture of required colour to give an even shade :	M2	2655.00	72.00	Rupees Seventy Two Only	₹ 1,91,160.00
10	Painting with silicon & acrylic emulsion based water thinnable sealer of approved brand and manufacture on wet or patchy portion of plastered surfaces ::One Coat	M2	24637.00	58.45	Rupees Fifty Eight Paise Forty Five Only	₹ 14,40,032.65
11	Finishing walls with water proofing cement paint of required shade :	M2	12491.00	44.28	Rupees Forty Four Paise Twenty Eight Only	₹ 5,53,101.48
12	Finishing walls with Acrylic Smooth exterior paint of required shade :	M2	48706.00	78.12	Rupees Seventy Eight Paise Twelve Only	₹ 38,04,912.72
13	Crack repairing of Buildings, Quarters, inside and outside at any height with required material like cement, SBR, making 'v'groom, filled it with rich cement , SBR, nearu etc. all cup with all labour tools & plants etc all complete by Engineer-in-charge	RMT	2100.00	144.00	Rupees One hundred Forty Four Only	₹ 3,02,400.00

It. No.	Description of Item	Unit	Total Qty.	Rate		Amount
				In Fig.	In Words	
14	Finishing walls with textured exterior paint of required shade :New work (Two or more coats applied @ 3.28 ltr/10 sqm)over and including priming coat of exterior primer applied @ 2.20kg/10 sqm	M2	1152.00	171.50	Rupees One hundred Seventy One Paise Fifty Only	₹ 1,97,568.00
15	Polishing on wood work with ready mixed wax polish of approved brand and manufacture :	M2	312.00	58.07	Rupees Fifty Eight Paise Seven Only	₹ 18,117.84
16	French spirit polishing :	M2	3600.00	129.78	Rupees One hundred Twenty Nine Paise Seventy Eight Only	₹ 4,67,208.00
Total						₹ 1,63,76,983.76

I / We am / are willing to carry out this work at _____ % below / above _____
(percentage should be written in figure and words) of the tendered rates mentioned above amount of my / out tender are put as under :-

Estimated amount put to tender Rs. _____

Above / Below _____

Net Rs. _____

In words _____

Contractor

Executive Engineer (TD)
Deendayal Port Authority